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Presidente Di Giuria:  Laghi Giulia              Giudice Di Arrivo:  Fantoni Alessia / Fambrini Elisabetta
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Rg Pett.le RegioneNominativo CAT ID Team Team Giri Tempi Scarto

  ED1 - Donne Esordienti 1° Anno  
1 169 03 RIGHETTO Irene ED1 03P2162 A.S.D. TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS 4 33:12.8
2 159 05 DEOTTO Emma ED1 05J0774 A.S.D. BANDIZIOL CYCLING TEAM 4 35:31.4 +2:18.6

3 157 03 GRASSI Marta ED1 03Q2505 G.S. YOUNG TEAM ARCADE 4 36:06.9 +2:54.1

4 155 21 SCUDERI Greta ED1 21Z1107 ASC KARDAUN-CARDANO 4 36:08.5 +2:55.7

5 174 02 FLAVIANI Eleonora ED1 02K4404 ASD MTB NOVAGLI 4 36:54.8 +3:42.0

6 168 01 MOMBELLO Anna ED1 01Z2000 ASD MTB I CINGHIALI 4 37:02.4 +3:49.6

7 189 03 DEL PONTE Zoe ED1 03M1736 BETTINI BIKE TEAM 4 37:31.1 +4:18.3

8 156 05 BON Giulia ED1 05B0103 GCD PEDALE MANZANESE 4 37:53.4 +4:40.6

9 166 07 LUNGHI Carlotta ED1 07T1781 GRAVITY GAMES RACING TEAM 4 37:54.5 +4:41.7

10 178 02 SIGNORELLI Carolina ED1 02D4415 SANTA CRUZ ROCKSHOX PRO TEAM 4 37:59.8 +4:47.0

11 167 11 CRASSETTI Ilaria ED1 11P2990 ASD ETRUSKABIKE 4 38:49.4 +5:36.6

12 158 07 BOGA Melissa Maia ED1 07N1350 BICIFESTIVAL 4 38:51.2 +5:38.4

13 164 08 DI GIROLAMO Alyssa ED1 08S0336 UC DONORATICO 4 39:30.3 +6:17.5

14 194 02 BODINI Marta ED1 02X3762 A.S.D. MONTICELLI BIKE 4 39:44.8 +6:32.0

15 161 01 CAPALDI Nicole Raffaela ED1 01M2073 RACING TEAM RIVE ROSSE 4 40:06.7 +6:53.9

16 170 14 GIULIESE Martina ED1 14Y1576 A.S.D. LUDOBIKE SCUOLA DI CICL 4 40:24.6 +7:11.8

17 175 07 PELLEGRINO Sasha ED1 07N1350 BICIFESTIVAL 4 40:26.4 +7:13.6

18 193 01 CIAVARINI Irene ED1 01X2318 TEAM FROGS 4 40:33.6 +7:20.8

19 182 02 RUSAN Federica ED1 02W2339 MTB FALCHI BLU 4 40:38.0 +7:25.2

20 187 01 MORETTI Viola ED1 01J2233 G.S. CICLI FIORIN CYCLING TEAM 4 40:56.9 +7:44.1

21 160 09 STORANI RUIZ-NAVARRO Leire ED1 09P0937 RECANATI BIKE TEAM 4 41:26.1 +8:13.3

22 172 02 TRALDI Elisa ED1 02Q4386 A.S.D. SPORTEVEN CYCLING GROUP 4 41:46.3 +8:33.5

23 184 03 SALBEGO Arianna ED1 03L1216 G.C. SOSSANO 1975 4 41:47.8 +8:35.0

24 162 11 MASSAI Chiara ED1 11Q3157 ASD TIRRENO BIKE 4 42:08.3 +8:55.5

25 190 02 ISORNI Camilla ED1 02U1657 GS CICLI FIORIN ASD 4 42:17.1 +9:04.3

26 181 02 TRALDI Emma ED1 02Q4386 A.S.D. SPORTEVEN CYCLING GROUP 4 43:24.7 +10:11.9

27 188 07 DAVOLI Camilla ED1 07A1757 ASD GAGABIKE TEAM 3 32:10.6 +1 Giro

28 183 05 ZOL Sofia ED1 05J0774 A.S.D. BANDIZIOL CYCLING TEAM 3 33:17.5 +1 Giro

29 165 08 COLZI Sara ED1 08T3346 GS CAPANNORI 3 33:22.5 +1 Giro

30 171 18 CANCEDDA Soraya ED1 18G0070 VELOCLUB  SARROCH 3 34:03.7 +1 Giro

31 163 09 CARDINALI Vittoria ED1 09P0937 RECANATI BIKE TEAM 3 34:10.5 +1 Giro

32 191 02 BONISOLI Letizia ED1 02L4286 TEAM SERIO 3 35:46.3 +1 Giro

33 177 14 VENTOLA Rebecca ED1 14V1899 ASD FUSION BIKE 3 36:01.1 +1 Giro

34 176 21 FORTI Sara ED1 21H0104 A.B.C. EGNA NEUMARKT 3 38:15.8 +1 Giro

35 173 14 PAGANO Sofia ED1 14S1785 A.S.D. AVIS BIKE RUVO 3 40:52.8 +1 Giro

36 180 21 FORTI Alena ED1 21H0104 A.B.C. EGNA NEUMARKT 3 43:37.3 +1 Giro

37 179 11 DEL DUCA Giulia ED1 11K2943 VELOSPORT FERENTINO CICLISTI S 2 34:16.6 +2 Giri

 Miglior giro : 169  RIGHETTO Irene - 8:13.5
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Abbandoni

185 22 CERISE Amelie ED1 22X1846 A.S.D. ORANGE BIKE TEAM

195 03 BOARO Anna ED1 03D3012 BREGANZE MILLENIUM

  ED2 - Donne Esordienti 2° Anno  
1 26 03 CARRETTA Matilde ED2 03Y0296 G.S. MOSOLE 4 32:47.7
2 30 07 SARDI Giorgia ED2 07A1757 ASD GAGABIKE TEAM 4 33:03.8 +16.1

3 27 05 ANZISI Rebecca ED2 05P0706 JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA 4 33:10.4 +22.7

4 31 02 MAIFRÈ Beatrice ED2 02C2113 MELAVI' TIRANO BIKE A.S.D. 4 34:16.6 +1:28.9

5 50 03 TASCA Nicole ED2 03D3012 BREGANZE MILLENIUM 4 34:41.2 +1:53.5

6 45 03 MORO Virginia ED2 03D3012 BREGANZE MILLENIUM 4 34:56.6 +2:08.9

7 37 02 DI SCIUVA Isabel ED2 02U1657 GS CICLI FIORIN ASD 4 35:12.6 +2:24.9

8 35 08 COSTA Gioia ED2 08A2700 ELBA BIKE 4 35:16.5 +2:28.8

9 28 14 FRACCHIOLLA Noemi ED2 14V1899 ASD FUSION BIKE 4 35:22.3 +2:34.6

10 41 09 FORTI Stella ED2 09W0721 TEAM CINGOLANI 4 35:36.3 +2:48.6

11 40 07 MASINI Greta ED2 07N1350 BICIFESTIVAL 4 35:57.7 +3:10.0

12 39 02 GHILOTTI Eva ED2 02Y4642 TEAM REBEL BIKE PAREDI 4 36:05.9 +3:18.2

13 46 03 DE FRANCESCHI Martina ED2 03P2385 U.S.SCUOLA CICLISMO VO' 4 36:39.0 +3:51.3

14 43 03 PIOVESAN Vittoria ED2 03R2316 SPORTIVI DEL PONTE 4 36:40.4 +3:52.7

15 55 07 SANTONI Bianca ED2 07A1757 ASD GAGABIKE TEAM 4 37:05.9 +4:18.2

16 62 07 ZANARDI Margherita ED2 07A1757 ASD GAGABIKE TEAM 4 37:07.3 +4:19.6

17 47 01 COLOMBO Aurora ED2 01J2233 G.S. CICLI FIORIN CYCLING TEAM 4 37:40.3 +4:52.6

18 51 09 MORICONI Chiara ED2 09T0438 A.S.D. GRUPPO CICLISTICO MATEL 4 37:41.5 +4:53.8

19 49 09 MAGNAPANE Camilla ED2 09L0981 ASD TORMATIC PEDALE SETTEMPEDA 4 37:54.3 +5:06.6

20 58 09 ADAMO Olimpia ED2 09P0937 RECANATI BIKE TEAM 4 38:02.9 +5:15.2

21 36 14 QUARTA Maria Vittoria ED2 14S1785 A.S.D. AVIS BIKE RUVO 4 38:03.8 +5:16.1

22 57 03 TOAIARI Noemi ED2 03G1993 A.S.D. G.S. LUC BOVOLONE 4 38:05.3 +5:17.6

23 42 01 BOSONIN Melanie ED2 01J2233 G.S. CICLI FIORIN CYCLING TEAM 4 38:06.2 +5:18.5

24 54 07 BELICCHI Viola ED2 07P1921 A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. 4 38:13.8 +5:26.1

25 64 02 RICCIARDI Elisabetta ED2 02U1657 GS CICLI FIORIN ASD 4 39:18.8 +6:31.1

26 44 01 CAMPI Sofia ED2 01Z2000 ASD MTB I CINGHIALI 4 39:26.4 +6:38.7

27 56 03 BARBIERO Giada ED2 03D3012 BREGANZE MILLENIUM 4 39:52.3 +7:04.6

28 48 07 MUCCIOLI Viola ED2 07N1350 BICIFESTIVAL 4 39:57.1 +7:09.4

29 61 03 PASET Rachele ED2 03D3012 BREGANZE MILLENIUM 4 40:18.4 +7:30.7

30 34 03 MIGLIORANZA Elena ED2 03X0224 ASD GS SORGENTE PRADIPOZZO 4 40:43.5 +7:55.8

31 63 09 RINALDONI Sara ED2 09T0438 A.S.D. GRUPPO CICLISTICO MATEL 4 41:25.3 +8:37.6

32 53 09 VIGNONI Caterina ED2 09P0937 RECANATI BIKE TEAM 4 41:59.2 +9:11.5

33 32 07 TRABUCCHI Beatrice ED2 07K1996 ALE CYCLING TEAM 4 42:34.3 +9:46.6

34 52 02 CACCIA Anna ED2 02U1657 GS CICLI FIORIN ASD 3 33:11.9 +1 Giro

35 60 21 MRISSY Fatima Elzahra ED2 21H0104 A.B.C. EGNA NEUMARKT 3 37:56.0 +1 Giro

 Miglior giro : 26  CARRETTA Matilde - 8:05.6

Abbandoni

59 02 D'ALESSANDRO Anita ED2 02U1657 GS CICLI FIORIN ASD
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Seq Pett.le Nominativo Giro Ora Tempi

  ED1 - Donne Esordienti 1° Anno  
196 167 CRASSETTI Ilaria 2 19:07.1 9:26.9

197 178 SIGNORELLI Carolina 2 19:09.8 9:22.1

198 189 DEL PONTE Zoe 2 19:11.2 9:18.8

199 185 CERISE Amelie 2 19:12.3 9:30.6

200 156 BON Giulia 2 19:14.5 9:28.0

201 158 BOGA Melissa Maia 2 19:16.2 9:27.0

203 164 DI GIROLAMO Alyssa 2 19:25.0 9:48.6

204 161 CAPALDI Nicole Raffaela 2 19:32.6 9:48.9

206 194 BODINI Marta 2 19:41.5 9:38.8

207 170 GIULIESE Martina 2 20:07.4 9:59.5

208 172 TRALDI Elisa 2 20:15.5 10:04.8

210 182 RUSAN Federica 2 20:20.4 9:55.3

211 193 CIAVARINI Irene 2 20:22.1 9:53.1

212 175 PELLEGRINO Sasha 2 20:25.0 9:57.2

213 160 STORANI RUIZ-NAVARRO Leire 2 20:39.1 10:48.6

214 187 MORETTI Viola 2 20:41.7 10:05.3

215 184 SALBEGO Arianna 2 20:44.3 10:03.5

216 190 ISORNI Camilla 2 20:46.6 10:16.2

217 181 TRALDI Emma 2 21:04.4 10:32.5

218 188 DAVOLI Camilla 2 21:05.6 10:39.0

220 162 MASSAI Chiara 2 21:30.9 10:35.7

221 183 ZOL Sofia 2 21:54.8 10:49.2

222 163 CARDINALI Vittoria 2 22:19.3 11:02.6

223 171 CANCEDDA Soraya 2 22:22.1 11:03.7

224 165 COLZI Sara 2 22:44.2 10:40.1

225 191 BONISOLI Letizia 2 23:31.0 12:02.1

229 177 VENTOLA Rebecca 2 24:12.4 11:59.7

231 169 RIGHETTO Irene 3 24:53.6 8:14.9

234 176 FORTI Sara 2 25:19.8 12:40.5

237 157 GRASSI Marta 3 25:43.4 8:32.5

244 173 PAGANO Sofia 2 26:30.0 13:09.1

246 159 DEOTTO Emma 3 26:40.9 8:49.1

250 155 SCUDERI Greta 3 27:10.0 9:20.5

258 168 MOMBELLO Anna 3 27:53.0 9:21.3

259 174 FLAVIANI Eleonora 3 27:55.3 9:08.9

261 189 DEL PONTE Zoe 3 28:12.4 9:01.2

262 166 LUNGHI Carlotta 3 28:21.3 9:30.5

265 156 BON Giulia 3 28:40.2 9:25.6

266 178 SIGNORELLI Carolina 3 28:42.3 9:32.4

268 167 CRASSETTI Ilaria 3 28:53.7 9:46.6

271 158 BOGA Melissa Maia 3 29:02.2 9:45.9

273 164 DI GIROLAMO Alyssa 3 29:16.6 9:51.5

274 194 BODINI Marta 3 29:18.1 9:36.5

276 180 FORTI Alena 2 29:36.7 15:33.9

277 161 CAPALDI Nicole Raffaela 3 29:42.7 10:10.0

279 170 GIULIESE Martina 3 30:25.1 10:17.6

280 193 CIAVARINI Irene 3 30:26.8 10:04.6

281 175 PELLEGRINO Sasha 3 30:30.5 10:05.5

282 182 RUSAN Federica 3 30:31.9 10:11.5

Seq Pett.le Nominativo Giro Ora Tempi

283 172 TRALDI Elisa 3 30:43.3 10:27.7

284 187 MORETTI Viola 3 30:45.3 10:03.6

286 160 STORANI RUIZ-NAVARRO Leire 3 31:06.7 10:27.6

287 184 SALBEGO Arianna 3 31:22.4 10:38.0

288 190 ISORNI Camilla 3 31:26.0 10:39.4

289 162 MASSAI Chiara 3 31:46.6 10:15.7

290 181 TRALDI Emma 3 31:53.8 10:49.3

292 FINISH

293 188 DAVOLI Camilla 3 32:10.6 11:05.0

297 169 RIGHETTO Irene 4 33:12.8 8:19.2

298 183 ZOL Sofia 3 33:17.5 11:22.7

299 165 COLZI Sara 3 33:22.5 10:38.2

302 171 CANCEDDA Soraya 3 34:03.7 11:41.5

304 163 CARDINALI Vittoria 3 34:10.5 11:51.2

305 179 DEL DUCA Giulia 2 34:16.6 18:04.1

313 159 DEOTTO Emma 4 35:31.4 8:50.4

314 191 BONISOLI Letizia 3 35:46.3 12:15.2

317 177 VENTOLA Rebecca 3 36:01.1 11:48.7

318 157 GRASSI Marta 4 36:06.9 10:23.4

319 155 SCUDERI Greta 4 36:08.5 8:58.4

324 174 FLAVIANI Eleonora 4 36:54.8 8:59.4

325 168 MOMBELLO Anna 4 37:02.4 9:09.4

333 189 DEL PONTE Zoe 4 37:31.1 9:18.7

334 156 BON Giulia 4 37:53.4 9:13.2

335 166 LUNGHI Carlotta 4 37:54.5 9:33.2

336 178 SIGNORELLI Carolina 4 37:59.8 9:17.5

337 176 FORTI Sara 3 38:15.8 12:56.0

340 167 CRASSETTI Ilaria 4 38:49.4 9:55.6

341 158 BOGA Melissa Maia 4 38:51.2 9:49.0

345 164 DI GIROLAMO Alyssa 4 39:30.3 10:13.7

346 194 BODINI Marta 4 39:44.8 10:26.7

348 161 CAPALDI Nicole Raffaela 4 40:06.7 10:23.9

349 170 GIULIESE Martina 4 40:24.6 9:59.4

350 175 PELLEGRINO Sasha 4 40:26.4 9:55.8

351 193 CIAVARINI Irene 4 40:33.6 10:06.8

353 182 RUSAN Federica 4 40:38.0 10:06.0

354 173 PAGANO Sofia 3 40:52.8 14:22.7

355 187 MORETTI Viola 4 40:56.9 10:11.5

357 160 STORANI RUIZ-NAVARRO Leire 4 41:26.1 10:19.3

359 172 TRALDI Elisa 4 41:46.3 11:02.9

360 184 SALBEGO Arianna 4 41:47.8 10:25.4

361 162 MASSAI Chiara 4 42:08.3 10:21.7

362 190 ISORNI Camilla 4 42:17.1 10:51.0

363 181 TRALDI Emma 4 43:24.7 11:30.9

364 180 FORTI Alena 3 43:37.3 14:00.6

  ED2 - Donne Esordienti 2° Anno  
202 56 BARBIERO Giada 2 20:14.6 9:53.9

205 63 RINALDONI Sara 2 20:25.1 10:11.3
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Seq Pett.le Nominativo Giro Ora Tempi

209 53 VIGNONI Caterina 2 21:07.6 10:31.4

219 52 CACCIA Anna 2 21:57.6 11:03.2

226 26 CARRETTA Matilde 3 24:37.3 8:25.6

227 27 ANZISI Rebecca 3 24:49.5 8:20.7

228 30 SARDI Giorgia 3 24:56.1 8:21.7

230 60 MRISSY Fatima Elzahra 2 25:40.7 14:54.1

232 31 MAIFRÈ Beatrice 3 25:48.8 8:50.5

233 50 TASCA Nicole 3 26:05.6 8:33.0

235 45 MORO Virginia 3 26:18.0 8:42.7

236 37 DI SCIUVA Isabel 3 26:27.5 8:31.1

238 35 COSTA Gioia 3 26:35.7 8:52.7

239 41 FORTI Stella 3 26:36.4 8:59.7

240 28 FRACCHIOLLA Noemi 3 26:37.4 8:55.6

241 40 MASINI Greta 3 26:44.7 8:44.0

242 39 GHILOTTI Eva 3 26:45.4 9:19.8

243 59 D'ALESSANDRO Anita 2 26:47.4 13:46.4

245 43 PIOVESAN Vittoria 3 27:22.9 9:17.6

247 46 DE FRANCESCHI Martina 3 27:34.9 9:17.6

248 62 ZANARDI Margherita 3 27:44.0 9:18.7

249 55 SANTONI Bianca 3 27:48.5 9:19.5

251 36 QUARTA Maria Vittoria 3 28:13.4 9:40.5

252 51 MORICONI Chiara 3 28:14.8 9:31.0

253 47 COLOMBO Aurora 3 28:23.8 9:13.0

254 49 MAGNAPANE Camilla 3 28:25.7 9:34.7

255 57 TOAIARI Noemi 3 28:29.0 9:25.7

256 42 BOSONIN Melanie 3 28:34.8 9:45.0

257 58 ADAMO Olimpia 3 28:37.1 9:23.7

260 54 BELICCHI Viola 3 28:48.3 9:33.2

263 44 CAMPI Sofia 3 29:19.0 9:43.3

264 34 MIGLIORANZA Elena 3 29:25.2 10:23.9

267 64 RICCIARDI Elisabetta 3 29:42.4 9:59.1

269 48 MUCCIOLI Viola 3 29:47.8 9:59.1

270 32 TRABUCCHI Beatrice 3 29:51.0 10:00.9

272 61 PASET Rachele 3 30:03.8 10:29.4

275 56 BARBIERO Giada 3 30:11.8 9:57.2

278 63 RINALDONI Sara 3 31:08.6 10:43.4

285 53 VIGNONI Caterina 3 31:37.7 10:30.0

291 26 CARRETTA Matilde 4 32:47.7 8:10.3

292 FINISH

294 30 SARDI Giorgia 4 33:03.8 8:07.6

295 27 ANZISI Rebecca 4 33:10.4 8:20.9

296 52 CACCIA Anna 3 33:11.9 11:14.2

300 31 MAIFRÈ Beatrice 4 34:16.6 8:27.7

301 50 TASCA Nicole 4 34:41.2 8:35.5

303 45 MORO Virginia 4 34:56.6 8:38.5

306 37 DI SCIUVA Isabel 4 35:12.6 8:45.0

307 35 COSTA Gioia 4 35:16.5 8:40.8

308 28 FRACCHIOLLA Noemi 4 35:22.3 8:44.8

309 41 FORTI Stella 4 35:36.3 8:59.9

310 40 MASINI Greta 4 35:57.7 9:13.0

311 39 GHILOTTI Eva 4 36:05.9 9:20.4

315 46 DE FRANCESCHI Martina 4 36:39.0 9:04.0

316 43 PIOVESAN Vittoria 4 36:40.4 9:17.4

320 55 SANTONI Bianca 4 37:05.9 9:17.3

321 62 ZANARDI Margherita 4 37:07.3 9:23.2

Seq Pett.le Nominativo Giro Ora Tempi

322 47 COLOMBO Aurora 4 37:40.3 9:16.4

323 51 MORICONI Chiara 4 37:41.5 9:26.7

326 49 MAGNAPANE Camilla 4 37:54.3 9:28.6

327 60 MRISSY Fatima Elzahra 3 37:56.0 12:15.3

328 58 ADAMO Olimpia 4 38:02.9 9:25.7

329 36 QUARTA Maria Vittoria 4 38:03.8 9:50.3

330 57 TOAIARI Noemi 4 38:05.3 9:36.2

331 42 BOSONIN Melanie 4 38:06.2 9:31.3

332 54 BELICCHI Viola 4 38:13.8 9:25.5

338 64 RICCIARDI Elisabetta 4 39:18.8 9:36.4

339 44 CAMPI Sofia 4 39:26.4 10:07.4

342 56 BARBIERO Giada 4 39:52.3 9:40.5

343 48 MUCCIOLI Viola 4 39:57.1 10:09.2

344 61 PASET Rachele 4 40:18.4 10:14.5

347 34 MIGLIORANZA Elena 4 40:43.5 11:18.2

352 63 RINALDONI Sara 4 41:25.3 10:16.7

356 53 VIGNONI Caterina 4 41:59.2 10:21.5

358 32 TRABUCCHI Beatrice 4 42:34.3 12:43.3


